### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAS 70 Solutions, Inc.		12/12/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BrightLine CPAs and Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	1300 N. West Shore Boulevard, Suite 240	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85204214	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)229-1660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8132297600

Email: ttimmerman@slk-law.com
Correspondent Name: J. Todd Timmerman

Address Line 1: 101 East Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

Signature: /J. Todd Timmerman/	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Todd Timmerman
	Signature:	/J. Todd Timmerman/
Date: 04/29/2011	Date:	04/29/2011

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BrightLine Name Change#page1.tif source=BrightLine Name Change#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 8520

TRADEMARK REEL: 004530 FRAME: 0974

# Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000272322 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Pax Number

: (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : SHUMAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK LLP

Account Number : 075500004387

Phone

: (813)229-7600

Fax Number

: (813)229-1660

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for full. annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

# COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN SAS 70 SOLUTIONS, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Willowetts DEC 2 0 2010

12/20/2010

H100002723223

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
SAS 70 SOLUTIONS, INC.

10 DEC 20 PM 3.

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE. FLORIA

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, SAS 70 Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation") has adopted the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is SAS 70 Solutions, Inc. The document number assigned by the Florida Department of State is P02000049365.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Corporation:

"Article I, in its entirety, of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is revoked, declared null and void and of no further effect and, in lieu thereof, the following article is adopted, approved and ratified:

## **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the Corporation shall be "BrightLine CPAs and Associates, Inc."

THIRD: The effective date of this Amendment shall be January 3, 2011.

FOURTH: The foregoing amendment was approved and adopted by the unanimous written consent of the directors and shareholders of the corporation pursuant to F.S. 607.0821 and 607.0704 as of the 12th day of December, 2010. The number of votes cast for the approval and adoption of the amendments was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, the President of the Corporation, has executed these Articles of Amendment this 12<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2010.

Christopher Schellman, President

H10000272322 3

TOTAL P.02